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Haydock
Samstag, 14. Februar 2026
1 13:55 Richard Howard 80th Birthday Celebration Victor Ludorum Juvenile Hurdle

3148 m 19.674 PLCPT

2 14:28 QED Scaffolding Ltd Handicap Chase
4006 m 18.200 PLCPT

3 15:05 ZYN Rendlesham Hurdle
4879 m 59.022 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:40 Albert Bartlett Prestige Novices' Hurdle
4879 m 78.696 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:15 William Hill Half A Mill Grand National Trial Handicap Chase
5719 m 98.370 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:50 Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle
4879 m 24.592 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:30 Walrus Open Hunters' Chase
4473 m 14.437 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Anyharminasking 2
Beauport 3
Bythesametoken 2
Caughtinyourtrance 4
Cave Court 6
Cerendipity 2
Champagne Chic 6
Chart Topper 6
Dalston Lad 4
Darraby 7
Deafening Silence 5
Doughmore Bay 6
Found A Diamond 6
French Ship 3

Gentleman Bill 2
Git Maker 5
Go To War 6
Good Boy Bobby 7
Grand Albert 5
Grand Geste 5
Gwennie May Star 6
Harsh 2
Henri The Second 3
Holokea 5
Jupiter Des Mottes 6
Kabral Du Mathan 3
Kasino Des Mottes 4
Lavida Adiva 3

Legendary Luke 4
Lift Me Up 7
Lon Chaney 4
Love Sonnet 1
Lud'or 3
Macktoad 1
Manlaga 1
Minella Emperor 6
Monbeg Genius 5
Myretown 5
Nells Son 2
Neo King 5
Nurse Susan 6
Off The Jury 6

Pourquoi Pas Papa 1
Pull Again Green 2
Reckless Spending 4
Red Dirt Road 6
Richmond Lake 5
Rivers Corner 5
Serious Chat 6
Settle Down Jill 7
Shearer 7
Skuna Bay 4
Stay Away Fay 6
Stone's Throw 6
Take All 7
Taras Halls 2

Tashkhan 4
Thanksforthehelp 6
The Bluesman 2
The Mighty Celt 1
Throatlash 2
Top Of The Bill 5
Try Them 1
Twoshotsoftequila 2
Ubatuba 4
Unexpected Party 7
Western Zephyr 2
Whatsgoingonmarvin 1
Whiskey Yankee 4
Word For Word 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Amber Jackson-Fennell 7 Ben Sutton 4 Brian Hayes 6
Brian Hughes 1,2,3,4,5,6 Callum Bewley 2 Craig Nichol 1,2
Danny McMenamin 2,5,6 Derek Fox 5 Donagh Meyler 1,2,6
Dylan Johnston 4 Fern O'Brien 2 Freddie Gingell 1,3,4,5,6
Gavin Sheehan 2,3,4,5,6 Gina Andrews 7 Harry Skelton 1,3,4,5,6
Heidi Palin 7 Huw Edwards 7 James Bowen 1,2,4,5,6
James Davies 1,6 James Turner 5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 2,5,6
Lorcan Williams 3,6 Martin McIntyre 7 Nathan Moscrop 2,4
Non Runner 6 O McGill 6 Paddy Barlow 7
R P McLernon 6 Samuel Scott 7 Sean Bowen 1,2,4,5,6
Shane Fenelon 2 Shane Markey 6 Theo Gillard 4
Toby McCain-Mitchell 3,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
B Ellison 4 Billy Aprahamian 6 D McCain Jnr 2,4,5,6 D Pipe 6
D Skelton 1,3,4,5,6,7 E C Lavelle 6 E Mullins 1,6 Evan Williams 5
F O'Brien 2 G & J Moore 1 J & A O'Neill 2,5,6 J Parkinson & S Smith 2,5
J Scott 6 J Tizzard 4,5 James Moffatt 4 Jamie Snowden 4,5
L Russell & M Scudamore 5 Laura Richardson 7 M Bowen 1,2,5,6 M Filby 7
Myles Osborne 7 N & W Twiston-Davies 3,5,7 N C Kelly 6 N G Richards 2,6
N J Henderson 1,4,6 N Sanderson 7 O Greenall & J Guerriero 1,2 O Murphy 2,4,6
P F Nicholls 1,3,6,7 P Hobbs & J White 3 R Menzies 2 R O'Sullivan 2,6
Ruth Jefferson 3 S Thomas 4 T Symonds 3 Tim Vaughan 1
W P Mullins 6



Rennen # 114.02.2026 - Haydock Seite 3

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 438723 / ExtID: 305192 / Utc: 14.02.2026 08:53:1914.02.2026 - Haydock Seite 3

1
13:55

3148 m
19.674 

H

Richard Howard 80th Birthday Celebration Victor Ludorum Juvenile Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.892 5.018 2.508 1.256)

1
3148

ML: 6,0

73.50

Macktoad
4j. gr W (Beaumec De Houelle - Toady)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Tsg Partnership

Sean Bowen

27.12 Chepstow 4 71.2 3233 47.552 1,9 Caoilin Quinn Tenter Le Tout, Klycot, Kaldoun Des Rocs
05.12 Sandown 1 70.8 3215 10.406 4,0 Caoilin Quinn Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun Des Rocs
25.05 Vichy 1 61.7 2399 6.818 4,5 F Veron Misty Morning, Mississippi River

2
ML: 4,33

73.50

The Mighty Celt
4j. gr W (Walk In The Park - Cathmart Desjy)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Gwmr Property Limited

Harry Skelton

16.11 Auteuil 8 66.7 3599 95.950 13,0 James Reveley Leopard Du Berlais, Bourbon Has, Shannon
12.10 Auteuil 2 65.8 3599 59.876 7,5 James Reveley Leopard Du Berlais, Edamura
09.09 Auteuil 2 66.7 3599 33.455 5,0 James Reveley Lotus Vert, Maharaja
31.05 Auteuil 3 65.8 3499 49.463 8,0 F Giles Its Now, Shannon Maestro
26.04 Auteuil 5 66.7 2999 45.818 2,1 James Reveley Wild Bill Hickok, Lotus Vert, Malin Du Matha

3
ML: 5,5

72.10

Pourquoi Pas Papa
4j. b W (Manatee - Pourquoi Pas Elle)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, James, Hill

Freddie Gingell

29.01 Wincanton 1 66.7 3063 5.446 2,2 H Cobden Aguellid, Galashiels
09.01 Exeter 2 67.6 3366 5.281 2,8 H Cobden Johnny's Jury, Limerick Star
05.12 Sandown 2 70.8 3215 10.406 4,0 H Cobden Macktoad, Kaldoun Des Rocs
17.06 Clairefontaine 2 66.7 3400 14.066 13,0 G Meunier Parchment, Muloughboy

4
ML: 11,0

70.30

Love Sonnet
4j. b S (Shaman - Kiss Goodnight)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Paul Bowtell & Jonathan Shin

James Davies

17.12 Newbury 1 69.4 3282 6.535 7,0 James Davies Cayman Dancer, Down To Business
11.11 Hereford 1 69.9 3267 4.193 2,3 James Davies Only One Blue, Africa Charm
08.10 Ludlow 2 69.9 3172 4.357 5,0 James Davies Kate O'Riley, Oasis Sunrise
16.07 Killarney 1 57.2 2890 5.702 2,8 Colin Keane Atheneum, Garrybello
13.05 Killarney 1 58.1 2259 5.702 8,0 Colin Keane Ranting And Raven, Eagles Dream

5
ML: 2,5

70.30

Manlaga
4j. b S (Maxios - Tornada)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

Brian Hughes

24.01 Doncaster 2 72.1 3336 25.628 2,2 James Bowen Manganese, Laysoft
15.03 Auteuil 1 66.7 2999 23.570 5,5 L Philipperon Manita, Donatella

6
ML: 34,0

69.90

Try Them
4j. b W (Dandy Man - Rock Magic)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Kenny Haughey

Donagh Meyler

29.12 Leopardstown 6 69.9 3621 5.455 26,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Lynches Knock, Kilbarry Lizzy, Hygge

7
ML: 26,0

69.90

Whatsgoingonmarvin
4j. b W (Camelot - Cry Me A River)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing & Mr David Je

James Bowen

30.01 Catterick 2 68.9 3160 5.446 7,5 James Bowen Belaya River, Shamsat
27.12 Kempton 8 69.9 3219 15.609 4,5 James Bowen Maestro Conti, Brave Guest, Zarakerjack
20.10 Pontefract 11 62.6 2016 5.234 6,5 P Mulrennan Tele Red, Lightening Company, Austrian Th
12.09 Sandown 1 61.7 2002 6.019 3,0 D Tudhope Tipsy Tiger, Kokanee
17.08 Southwell 3 61.2 2427 5.234 2,3 P Mulrennan Motazzen, Kingmaker

8
ML: 34,0

69.90

Word For Word
4j. b W (Harzand - Washington Belle)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Malcolm B Jones

Craig Nichol

30.07 Galway 7 70.3 2453 8.430 5,5 F Maguire Edelak, Nakassama, Mont St Michel
14.07 Killarney 4 60.8 2280 9.917 67,0 Nathan Crosse Defiantly, Edge Of Seventeen, Sigliosa
27.06 Curragh 15 60.8 2012 9.917 101,0 Adam Caffrey Our Friend Mouse, Game Point, Tswalu

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:28

4006 m
18.200 

Cross

QED Scaffolding Ltd Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 18.200  (9.770 4.496 2.248 1.125 561)

1
4006

ML: 15,0

77.10

Nells Son
11j. b W (Trans Island - Miss Nellie)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: David & Nicky Robinson

Danny McMenamin

18.01 Windsor 5 76.2 3253 26.164 15,0 Danny McMenamin Highlands Legacy, Torneo, Dr T J Eckleburg
07.12 Kelso 4 70.8 3433 39.022 6,0 Danny McMenamin Saint Segal, Traprain Law, Matata
02.11 Carlisle 5 75.7 4022 18.210 15,0 Danny McMenamin Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
12.03 Cheltenham U 72.6 3200 84.405 34,0 Danny McMenamin Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party, Midnight It I
25.01 Doncaster 3 76.2 3290 26.405 7,0 Danny McMenamin Petit Tonnerre, General Medrano

2
ML: 17,0

75.30

Pull Again Green
10j. b W (Kalanisi - Clogher Valley)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Roy & Sally Green

Fern O'Brien

12.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.6 4856 20.931 15,0 Liam Harrison Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief, Richmond La
11.10 Chepstow 5 74.4 4747 26.015 9,0 Liam Harrison Ask Brewster, Ballycamus, Destroytheevide
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 2 76.2 4856 11.882 4,5 Liam Harrison Art Of Diplomacy, Presentandcounting
06.07 Market Rasen 1 76.2 4306 9.242 4,3 Liam Harrison Nickelforce, Planned Paradise
12.06 Worcester 1 74.8 4627 6.179 6,0 Liam Harrison Pimlico Point, Hold Your Fort

3
ML: 21,0

73.90

Western Zephyr
9j. b W (Westerner - Beneficial Breeze)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: J Iddon

Shane Fenelon

04.04 Aintree U 64.9 4242 84.195 51,0 S Bowen Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
12.03 Cheltenham 17 66.7 3200 84.405 23,0 S Bowen Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party, Midnight It I
20.12 Ascot 3 70.8 3371 11.324 9,0 David Bass Here Comes Georgie, Ryan's Rocket
16.11 Cheltenham 2 71.7 3200 42.712 13,0 S Bowen L'eau Du Sud, Lookaway
17.10 Carlisle 1 71.2 3207 8.377 3,7 S Bowen The Churchill Lad, Donnacha

4
ML: 5,5

72.60

Bythesametoken
12j. b W (Fame And Glory - Moscow Mo Chuis

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Downtown Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

21.09 Listowel 1 64.4 3557 22.314 17,0 Danny Gilligan Jasko Des Dames, Battle Of Ridgeway
22.08 Killarney 3 73.5 3420 8.609 6,0 Donagh Meyler Dutch Schultz, Mount Frisco
04.08 Galway 4 74.8 3365 8.870 5,5 T P Harney Neveradullmoment, Wajaaha, Morricone
02.07 Tipperary 4 70.3 3484 8.348 9,5 Sam Ewing Good As Hell, Mister Wilson, Presenting La
27.05 Ballinrobe 3 74.8 3947 8.348 7,5 Keith Donoghue The Echo Boy, Whatsafellatodo

5
ML: 11,0

72.60

Twoshotsoftequila
9j. b W (Snow Sky - Inouette)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Hetton Boys

Nathan Moscrop

05.03 Newcastle 1 70.8 4710 6.179 1,9 B S Hughes Your Own Story, Equus Dancer
27.02 Catterick 1 76.2 5079 4.568 2,2 B S Hughes Dr Kananga, Mister Bells
27.01 Doncaster 12 64.4 4823 56.950 10,0 Nathan Moscrop Annual Invictus, Forward Plan, Charlie Uber
16.12 Doncaster 3 65.3 4823 26.015 3,7 B S Hughes Forward Plan, Mister Coffey
24.11 Catterick 2 75.3 5079 6.680 5,0 Nathan Moscrop Some Scope, Anti Bridgie

6
ML: 4,33

72.10

The Bluesman
7j. b W (Crillon - Firmini)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Sean Bowen

28.12 Leicester 2 75.7 4046 10.562 1,9 S Bowen Heeztheboy, Miralago
02.12 Southwell 1 74.4 4104 4.768 1,8 S Bowen Bowenspark, As Legends Have It
25.04 Chepstow 3 75.3 3914 4.193 2,1 H Cobden Lieutenant Mayne, Kdeux Saint Fray
22.11 Chepstow 1 71.7 3914 4.193 1,8 H Cobden Western Article, Prophesea
01.04 Chepstow 1 71.2 3229 2.614 1,4 Freddie Gingell Shade Of Winter, Badentaggart

7
ML: 34,0

71.70

Harsh
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Andry Brusselles)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: M Gowing, P Booker & D Jew

James Bowen

24.01 Doncaster U 74.4 4823 10.714 17,0 James Bowen Newton Tornado, Chasingouttheblues, Nobl
29.12 Newbury 5 73.5 4511 11.618 41,0 S Bowen Calimystic, Captain Bellamy, Pounding Poet
01.08 Galway 14 72.6 4527 39.669 41,0 J M Halford Turnpike Trip, Antrim Coast, Must Be Obeye
11.07 Kilbeggan U 68.5 5102 49.587 17,0 Paddy Cleary Amirite, Mica Malpic, Moonovercloon
16.06 Kilbeggan 3 75.3 4070 5.455 8,0 J Smith Anyway, You Oughta Know

8
ML: 4,5

71.20

Throatlash
7j. b W (El Salvador - My Bay Lady)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Brian Hughes

17.01 Haydock 1 75.7 4008 7.657 5,0 B S Hughes Icare Grandchamp, Southoftheborder
26.12 Aintree 1 67.1 3178 13.008 3,5 B S Hughes Chuggy, Roysse
26.11 Wetherby 1 70.3 3050 5.809 5,0 B S Hughes My Noble Lord, Galidam
26.02 Bangor-On-Dee U 70.8 3490 6.786 15,0 B S Hughes Casa No Mento, Cabhfuilfungi, Ostend
03.02 Carlisle 3 72.1 3420 3.812 5,0 B S Hughes More Coko, Canunclecani

9
ML: 11,0

71.20

Anyharminasking
9j. b W (Getaway - Collen Beag)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Gay Smith

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

01.10 Warwick 2 71.2 4023 6.865 3,0 R P McLernon Beau Quali
21.07 Cartmel U 73.9 3476 6.680 4,5 R P McLernon Sea The Clouds, Hurricane Ali, Bareback Ja
14.06 Uttoxeter 2 74.4 3213 6.416 3,2 R P McLernon Gale Mahler, Willie Shake Hands
10.05 Haydock 12 72.1 3149 45.560 11,0 R P McLernon Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire
05.04 Newcastle 1 76.2 3392 5.732 2,7 R P McLernon Turn And Finish, Thank You Blue

10
ML: 8,0

70.30

Gentleman Bill
8j. b W (Rule Of Law - Snow Water)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Bill's A Gent Syndicate

Craig Nichol

05.02 Doncaster U 77.1 4129 4.970 3,5 Craig Nichol Another Fine Mess, Empty Nest, Busty Boy
26.12 Wetherby 3 74.8 3900 6.601 7,0 Craig Nichol Genois, Joecooker
22.11 Haydock 5 73.5 3280 13.202 3,7 Craig Nichol David's Well, Escapeandevade, Miralago
26.10 Aintree 3 70.8 3178 11.882 10,0 C J Todd Jordans Cross, Spadestep
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 6 68.0 3935 15.609 4,3 Henry Brooke The Four Sixes, Homme Public, Mr Freedo

11
ML: 17,0

69.90

Taras Halls
8j. b W (Yeats - Brixen)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: R Peters And Mr T Ford

Callum Bewley

20.01 Leicester U 73.9 4564 7.499 4,3 Danny McMenamin Jipcot, No Tackle, Heeztheboy
30.12 Haydock 2 72.1 4008 11.618 3,5 Callum Bewley Grain D'oudairies, Ned Tanner
28.11 Doncaster U 71.2 3851 6.179 6,0 Peter Kavanagh Alien Storm, Here Comes Georgie, Road To
14.11 Newcastle 1 72.6 4041 4.700 2,8 Danny McMenamin Disguisedlimit, Arthur's Quay
31.10 Uttoxeter U 76.2 4012 4.066 8,0 G Sheehan John Barbour, As Legends Have It, Harper 

12
ML: 21,0

69.40

Cerendipity
9j. b W (Sageburg - Check The Forecast)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: A Shore

Gavin Sheehan

17.01 Haydock 6 77.1 4008 7.657 7,5 Jack Power Throatlash, Icare Grandchamp, Southoftheb
26.12 Wetherby U 74.4 3900 6.601 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Genois, Joecooker, Gentleman Bill
15.11 Wetherby 4 68.9 3900 10.562 2,6 G Sheehan Issam, Geryville, Heltenham
30.10 Stratford 2 68.9 3912 7.209 10,0 G Sheehan Be Aware, The Widdow Maker
25.04 Perth 4 70.3 4792 7.922 5,0 Danny McMenamin Coco Mademoiselle, Statuario, Annsam

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:05

4879 m
59.022 

H

ZYN Rendlesham Hurdle
Rennpreis: 59.022  (34.170 12.822 6.420 3.198 1.608 804)

1
4879

ML: 1,57

73.50

Kabral Du Mathan
6j. b W (Pastorius - Nasthazya)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Harry Skelton

01.01 Cheltenham 1 69.9 4075 39.865 1,5 Harry Skelton Jingko Blue, Lucky Place
22.11 Haydock 1 74.4 3796 26.015 2,2 Harry Skelton Andashan, Florida Dreams
12.04 Ayr 2 73.0 3219 56.270 3,2 H Cobden Cracking Rhapsody, Ooh Betty
17.01 Windsor 2 72.1 3219 57.233 4,5 H Cobden Secret Squirrel, Knickerbockerglory
21.12 Ascot 2 70.8 3157 71.188 9,5 H Cobden Fiercely Proud, Be Aware

2
ML: 8,5

72.60

Henri The Second
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Rock Treasure)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Martin Broughton & Friends 7

Freddie Gingell

31.01 Sandown 1 71.7 4721 56.736 3,2 H Cobden Santos Blue, Hartington
03.01 Sandown 2 73.9 3985 10.406 4,5 H Cobden Range, Sonigino
28.11 Doncaster 3 72.1 4823 6.179 4,0 Lorcan Williams Moon Rocket, Hurricane Bay
13.03 Cheltenham 17 72.1 4822 61.897 17,0 H Cobden Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 
01.02 Sandown 2 70.8 4717 56.319 3,2 H Cobden Red Dirt Road, Goshen

3
ML: 11,0

70.80

Beauport
10j. b W (Califet - Byerley Beauty)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Bryan & Philippa Burrough

Toby McCain-Mitchell

20.12 Ascot U 73.0 4921 71.188 19,0 Thomas Bellamy Impose Toi, Strong Leader, Honesty Policy
16.11 Cheltenham 4 71.2 5497 44.580 7,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Marble Sands, Fascile Mode, Protektorat
05.04 Aintree 12 70.3 6907 500.000 34,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Nick Rockett, I Am Maximus, Grangeclare 
15.02 Haydock 2 70.8 4881 34.170 3,0 Thomas Bellamy Gwennie May Boy, Botox Has
21.12 Ascot 3 73.0 4917 71.188 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Crambo, Hiddenvalley Lake

4
ML: 6,5

70.80

French Ship
6j. b W (French Navy - Starlit Cantata)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Wayne Clifford & Ian Gosden

Lorcan Williams

10.01 Kempton 7 76.2 4225 52.030 5,0 Callum Pritchard Iberico Lord, Double Powerful, A Pai De No
29.11 Newbury 1 73.5 4131 21.784 3,7 H Cobden Guard Duty, Lud'or
24.10 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4005 13.202 7,0 Ben Jones Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
11.10 Chepstow U 68.0 3914 39.022 4,5 M G Nolan Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
08.01 Taunton 1 75.3 3823 4.955 1,3 M G Nolan Thistle Be The One, The Final Word

5
ML: 13,0

70.80

Lud'or
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Luna Lucky)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: The Ludorums

Gavin Sheehan

18.01 Windsor 3 73.9 4828 33.820 4,3 Caoilin Quinn Go To War, Doughmore Bay
29.11 Newbury 3 73.5 4131 21.784 3,2 Caoilin Quinn French Ship, Guard Duty
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 70.3 3935 13.202 3,2 Caoilin Quinn Malicash, Party Vibes
28.02 Newbury 2 72.6 4131 5.446 7,5 Jordan Nailor Horaces Pearl, Pierrot Jaguen
01.02 Wetherby 1 71.7 3963 4.357 1,5 Jordan Nailor Skuna Bay, Followcato

6
ML: 21,0

69.40

Lavida Adiva
7j. b S (Champs Elysees - Avida Star)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Drew & Ailsa Russell

Brian Hughes

24.01 Doncaster 4 72.6 4905 34.170 7,0 B S Hughes Feet Of A Dancer, Dream On Baby, Jetara
13.12 Doncaster 1 71.7 4905 20.206 11,0 B S Hughes Molto Bene, Kateira
26.11 Market Rasen 4 75.7 4642 17.700 7,5 C O'Farrell C'est Different, Tranquil Sea, Lihyan
01.11 Ayr 3 73.0 4892 7.922 6,5 Jamie Hamilton Nab Wood, Whistle Stop Tour
12.04 Ayr 2 74.8 4892 23.172 7,0 B S Hughes The Lord Maid, Fox's Fancy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:40

4879 m
78.696 

H

Albert Bartlett Prestige Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

1
4879

ML: 67,0

70.80

Caughtinyourtrance
7j. b W (Ocovango - Loyalty Card)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: A Horabin

Nathan Moscrop

24.01 Doncaster U 69.9 4905 45.774 101,0 Charlotte Jones Thedeviluno, Country Code, The Last Cloud
20.12 Haydock 2 72.1 4881 7.922 34,0 Charlotte Jones Super Survivor, Gege Ville
14.12 Carlisle 6 71.7 5029 16.338 21,0 Charlotte Jones Nab Wood, Letos, Roaring Conquest
25.08 Cartmel 4 68.5 5105 11.447 4,0 B S Hughes Imperial Data, Pounding Poet, Saint Bibiana
19.07 Cartmel 1 73.0 4454 4.084 1,8 Charlotte Jones Mighty Fleur, First Ever

2
ML: 4,5

70.80

Dalston Lad
6j. b W (Ocovango - Miss Platinum)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Cherry Knoll Farm, M Ward &

Harry Skelton

17.01 Haydock 1 69.4 4881 15.843 3,5 Tristan Durrell Stay Away Fay, Heather Honey
26.12 Sedgefield 1 69.9 3994 4.193 1,4 Harry Atkins Daly Boy, Atlantic Lad
28.11 Doncaster 2 71.7 4189 4.193 3,0 Tristan Durrell Matty's Getaway, Quay Item
24.10 Cheltenham 7 69.9 4005 10.892 2,3 Harry Skelton De Temps En Temps, Percy Shelley, Etna B
12.03 Cheltenham 15 73.0 3298 45.560 67,0 Tristan Durrell Bambino Fever, Heads Up, Shuttle Diploma

3
ML: 17,0

70.80

Kasino Des Mottes
6j. b W (Balko - Banco Des Mottes)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Kevan Leggett, Susan & John

Freddie Gingell

17.01 Ascot 3 73.5 4358 13.202 6,0 Brendan Powell Whiskey Yankee, Laguna Beach
13.12 Cheltenham 5 69.9 4822 47.552 7,5 Brendan Powell Carlenrig, They Call Me Hugo, Conman Joh
10.11 Kempton 1 69.9 4225 4.901 2,2 Brendan Powell Fresh Kicks, Alan Bresil
25.10 Cheltenham 5 69.9 4817 10.892 13,0 Brendan Powell Conman John, Great Fleet, Easy Love
09.03 Lingstown 1 77.1 4828 10.892 4,0 B T Stone Ya Will Ya, Prince In The Park

4
ML: 8,0

70.80

Legendary Luke
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Mo Bury)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Rc Syndicate Xi

Gavin Sheehan

11.01 Fontwell 1 74.4 3849 5.446 3,0 G Sheehan Manigod, Contacto
19.11 Ffos Las 1 71.7 4023 4.193 5,5 G Sheehan Gee Force Flyer, Tamarind Bay
22.10 Worcester 2 70.8 3219 2.451 4,5 Isabelle Ryder Saint Jeannais, Mescalero
22.03 Ballycrystal 1 77.1 4828 2.451 5,0 J L Scallan Eclat De Marvel, Poet Laureate

5
ML: 6,0

70.80

Lon Chaney
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Oscar Ladensa)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Burkes & Syders

Sean Bowen

31.12 Uttoxeter 1 71.7 4691 4.193 2,0 S Bowen Inishcorker, Firm But Fair
30.11 Leicester 2 69.9 4124 3.812 4,5 S Bowen Swindon Village, Karma Police
28.10 Ffos Las 5 71.7 4023 4.193 3,2 S Bowen Kalkbrenner, The Price Of Peace, Swindon 
03.11 Rathcannon 2 74.8 4828 4.193 3,0 H C Swan Road Exile, Ponte Vedra
14.04 Dromahane 7 74.8 4828 4.193 3,5 H C Swan Life Goes On, The Blue Room, Only Way Is 

6
ML: 4,33

70.80

Reckless Spending
6j. b W (Sholokhov - Carrigeen Karaka)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: G Van Geest & Mr M George

James Bowen

02.02 Kempton 1 72.1 4225 5.446 3,7 James Bowen Padre Arthur, Neon Dream
13.12 Cheltenham 7 69.9 4822 47.552 11,0 N De Boinville Carlenrig, They Call Me Hugo, Conman Joh
21.11 Ascot 3 71.7 3880 8.169 5,5 N De Boinville Kripticjim, Loriko
13.05 Worcester 3 70.8 3219 2.451 3,2 James Bowen Captain Hugo, Hans Lippershey
20.10 Umma House 2 74.8 4828 2.451 6,0 B T Stone Skylight Hustle, Modern Man

7
ML: 21,0

70.80

Skuna Bay
7j. b W (Mahler - Miss Island)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: P Scott

Theo Gillard

20.01 Leicester 2 75.3 4124 5.281 7,5 Theo Gillard Ubatuba, Starzand
07.12 Kelso 5 71.2 4715 15.843 5,5 Theo Gillard King Of Answers, Young Jack, Al Kalila
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 69.9 4656 4.753 5,5 Theo Gillard Firm But Fair, In The Age
01.02 Wetherby 2 71.7 3963 4.357 13,0 Theo Gillard Lud'or, Followcato
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 4 72.1 3935 7.393 6,0 B S Hughes Galassian, Kevin's Pride, Alan De Banks

8
ML: 26,0

70.80

Tashkhan
8j. b W (Born To Sea - Tarziyna)

Trainer: B Ellison
Besitzer: P Boyle

Brian Hughes

17.01 Haydock 5 71.7 3149 45.560 41,0 Craig Nichol Old Park Star, Hurricane Pat, Soldier Reeve
29.12 Kelso 3 73.0 4564 4.357 4,5 Sean Quinlan Country Code, Burncourt Boy
10.12 Hexham 1 71.7 4049 4.901 3,2 B S Hughes Cushendun, Kool Raoul
08.11 Doncaster 10 59.9 2393 36.078 67,0 Ben Robinson Castle Cove, Miss Dolly Rocker, Atherstone 
04.10 Parislongchamp 7 58.1 4000 156.198 29,0 L Morris Caballo De Mar, Coltrane, Queenstown

9
ML: 5,5

70.80

Ubatuba
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Anguilla)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: N Sutton

Ben Sutton

20.01 Leicester 1 75.3 4124 5.281 2,8 Ben Sutton Skuna Bay, Starzand
04.12 Leicester 1 71.7 4124 4.357 2,2 Ben Sutton Shotgun Rider, Tao Enki
16.03 Daramona House 1 77.1 4828 4.357 3,0 S Staples Keep On Dreaming, Poppycon
30.12 Dromahane U 74.8 4828 4.357 5,0 S Staples Modern Man, Western Explorer, Duel Au So

10
ML: 8,0

70.80

Whiskey Yankee
5j. b W (Hunter's Light - Charbelle)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Dylan Johnston

17.01 Ascot 1 70.8 4358 13.202 15,0 Dylan Johnston Laguna Beach, Kasino Des Mottes
21.03 Ffos Las 2 68.0 3184 2.376 3,5 Dylan Johnston Starzand, Empire Day

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:15

5719 m
98.370 

Cross

William Hill Half A Mill Grand National Trial Handicap Chase (Premier Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.950 21.370 10.700 5.330 2.680 1.340)

1
5719

ML: 21,0

76.20

Top Of The Bill
10j. b W (Fame And Glory - Glory Days)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Charlie Walker

Toby McCain-Mitchell

20.12 Haydock 9 77.1 5144 26.015 8,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Grand Geste, My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
22.11 Haydock 1 76.2 5144 26.015 19,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Saladins Son, Wa Wa
21.03 Ffos Las 1 76.2 4789 9.242 11,0 Jordan Nailor Lilting Verse, Livin On Luco
07.12 Sandown U 72.6 5766 26.015 12,0 Jordan Nailor Mr Vango, Collectors Item, Conkwell Legen
03.11 Carlisle 4 71.7 4014 22.780 8,5 Jordan Nailor Marble Sands, Colonel Harry, Traprain Law

2
ML: 13,0

74.80

Monbeg Genius
10j. b W (Shantou - Ella Watson)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Martin Tedham & Wasdell Pro

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

27.12 Chepstow 5 71.2 6159 96.815 21,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Haiti Couleurs, O'Connell, Deafening Silenc
06.12 Aintree U 72.6 5201 84.195 17,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Twig, Mr Vango, Val Dancer
26.04 Sandown 6 65.8 5766 98.472 29,0 R P McLernon Resplendent Grey, Lombron, High Class He
05.04 Aintree U 66.2 6907 500.000 51,0 Nick Scholfield Nick Rockett, I Am Maximus, Grangeclare 
08.02 Uttoxeter 1 76.2 4828 11.935 9,5 Nick Scholfield Richmond Lake, The Kniphand

3
ML: 4,5

74.80

Myretown
9j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Miss Platinum)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Wymer & Russell

Derek Fox

17.01 Haydock 4 68.5 5144 56.950 4,5 D R Fox Imperial Saint, Richmond Lake, Konfusion
29.11 Newbury U 68.5 5225 142.375 5,0 D R Fox Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
11.03 Cheltenham 1 64.9 5029 84.405 7,5 P W Wadge The Changing Man, Malina Girl
14.02 Kelso 1 69.9 4715 6.855 3,5 D R Fox Dare To Shout, Grand Albert
17.01 Windsor U 66.7 4877 10.714 3,7 D R Fox Herakles Westwood, Deafening Silence, Ge

4
ML: 11,0

72.10

Richmond Lake
10j. b W (Westerner - Chic Milan)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Hemmings Racing

Brian Hughes

17.01 Haydock 2 64.9 5144 56.950 6,5 B S Hughes Imperial Saint, Konfusion
06.12 Aintree 2 74.4 4005 18.004 5,5 Theo Gillard Uncle Bert, Ned Tanner
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.9 4856 20.931 4,3 B S Hughes Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief
05.04 Aintree 8 68.9 5020 56.270 13,0 B S Hughes Cruz Control, Imperial Saint, Erne River
11.03 Cheltenham U 71.7 5029 84.405 41,0 B S Hughes Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl

5
ML: 4,33

70.80

Deafening Silence
9j. b W (Alkaadhem - Taipers)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: My Racing Manager Friends

Harry Skelton

27.12 Chepstow 3 65.8 6159 96.815 29,0 Tristan Durrell Haiti Couleurs, O'Connell
29.11 Newcastle 2 67.1 4710 39.865 7,0 Harry Skelton Konfusion, Docpickedme
15.03 Uttoxeter 5 76.2 4828 26.164 7,0 Harry Skelton Minella Blueway, Eyed, Isaac Des Obeaux
21.02 Warwick 1 70.8 4828 6.535 1,8 Harry Skelton Destroytheevidence, Hillcrest
17.01 Windsor 2 71.2 4877 10.714 7,0 Harry Skelton Herakles Westwood, Gericault Roque

6
ML: 11,0

68.90

Git Maker
10j. b W (Saddler Maker - Bamos)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Sheep As A Lamb Syndicate

Gavin Sheehan

27.12 Chepstow U 66.2 6159 96.815 10,0 G Sheehan Haiti Couleurs, O'Connell, Deafening Silenc
11.11 Lingfield 3 75.7 4627 5.732 5,0 Joe Anderson Ikarak, Spike Jones
13.03 Cheltenham 10 71.2 5230 36.668 15,0 William Biddick Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
15.02 Haydock 4 64.4 5721 56.950 10,0 G Sheehan Famous Bridge, Apple Away, Val Dancer
19.01 Windsor 12 70.3 4828 33.820 8,5 G Sheehan Titan Discovery, Push The Button, Jipcot

7
ML: 8,5

68.90

Grand Geste
7j. gr W (Cloudings - Lake Cresent)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: The Acre Bottomers

Danny McMenamin

24.01 Doncaster U 70.8 4823 56.950 3,5 Danny McMenamin Dartmoor Pirate, New Order, Walking On Air
20.12 Haydock 1 64.4 5144 26.015 2,8 Danny McMenamin My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
29.11 Newcastle 2 72.6 4041 8.714 2,2 Callum Bewley Alcedo, Breizh River
02.11 Carlisle 2 65.8 4204 10.562 13,0 Danny McMenamin The Jukebox Kid, First Confession
26.02 Wetherby U 69.4 4852 6.808 5,5 Peter Kavanagh Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi

8
ML: 8,5

68.00

Rivers Corner
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Whisky Rose)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: J P Romans & Nick Case

Freddie Gingell

15.01 Wincanton 1 66.2 5379 16.070 3,7 Brendan Powell Isaac Des Obeaux, Destroytheevidence
29.12 Newbury 3 66.2 5225 26.015 3,2 Brendan Powell King's Threshold, Ideal Des Bordes
06.12 Sandown 3 66.2 5766 26.164 3,1 Brendan Powell O'Connell, Hung Jury
17.11 Exeter 3 70.8 3866 8.714 11,0 Brendan Powell U Cant Be Serious, Barlovento
22.03 Newbury 2 68.0 4706 11.090 3,0 Brendan Powell King's Threshold, Golden Son

9
ML: 11,0

66.70

Holokea
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - No Plain Jane)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Jayne Brace & Mr Gwyn Brac

James Bowen

18.01 Windsor 2 76.2 5781 15.843 7,5 James Bowen Neo King, Havaila
13.12 Cheltenham 2 68.5 5080 13.202 9,0 S Bowen Zertakt, As The Fella Says
27.11 Uttoxeter 2 77.1 5242 4.700 3,2 S Bowen Paper Mill, Howaya Now
28.10 Ffos Las 1 72.6 5084 4.700 7,0 James Bowen Lilting Verse, Madaket
06.05 Worcester 2 76.2 4627 4.700 2,1 James Bowen Montregard, Tide Times

10
ML: 13,0

65.80

Grand Albert
8j. ch W (Jet Away - Ruthy Lukey)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Owners Group 123

Sean Bowen

20.12 Haydock 5 67.1 5144 26.015 17,0 B S Hughes Grand Geste, My Silver Lining, Jacks Parrot
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 4 75.7 4856 7.922 12,0 Theo Gillard Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
14.02 Kelso 3 73.0 4715 6.855 3,7 B S Hughes Myretown, Dare To Shout
27.12 Wetherby 1 68.5 4869 6.580 2,8 B S Hughes Dare To Shout, Whatdeawant
01.12 Carlisle 3 71.7 3207 8.169 7,0 B S Hughes Caldwell Potter, Hombre De Guerra

11
ML: 17,0

64.40

Neo King
8j. b W (Coastal Path - Douce Irlandaise)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Stoneacre Racing

James Turner

18.01 Windsor 1 71.2 5781 15.843 17,0 Ben Jones Holokea, Havaila
07.12 Kelso 6 64.4 6520 26.405 8,0 Ellis Collier Grozni, Breeze Of Wind, De Legislator
16.11 Fontwell 2 67.6 5568 11.618 15,0 Ellis Collier Livin On Luco, Ken Roy
16.10 Ffos Las 2 70.8 5622 5.241 3,7 Adam Wedge Puddlesinthepark
21.02 Exeter 2 66.7 6175 14.787 6,0 Adam Wedge Art Decco, Jacks Parrot

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:50

4879 m
24.592 

H

Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 24.592  (13.615 6.272 3.135 1.570)

1
4879

ML: 17,0

76.20

Stay Away Fay
9j. b W (Shantou - Augusta Bay)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, Hill

Freddie Gingell

17.01 Haydock 2 76.2 4881 15.843 23,0 Olive Nicholls Dalston Lad, Heather Honey
26.12 Wincanton 8 72.6 4965 13.008 15,0 Olive Nicholls Absolutely Doyen, Ike Sport, El Capitaine
06.12 Chepstow U 76.2 4751 13.008 13,0 Liam Harrison Jubilee Express, Collectors Item, Minella Bl
05.04 Aintree U 67.6 6907 500.000 67,0 Paul O'Brien Nick Rockett, I Am Maximus, Grangeclare 
11.03 Cheltenham 11 75.3 5029 84.405 26,0 H Cobden Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl

2
ML: 8,0

76.20

Nurse Susan
9j. ch S (Doctor Dino - Hembra)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Colm Donlon

Harry Skelton

03.01 Sandown 1 71.7 3985 22.887 3,7 Harry Skelton Jubilee Alpha, That'll Do Moss
13.12 Cheltenham 1 69.9 4075 19.061 7,5 Harry Skelton Siog Geal, Game Colours
02.11 Carlisle 9 73.5 4022 18.210 12,0 Harry Skelton Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
11.04 Ayr 9 72.1 4308 16.338 4,3 Harry Skelton The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
14.03 Cheltenham 11 69.9 4075 39.022 17,0 Tristan Durrell Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road

3
ML: 11,0

75.70

Chart Topper
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Pink Hat)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Aisling Byrne/Paul Raleigh/M 

Brian Hayes

25.10 Cheltenham U 72.6 4817 19.061 9,5 P W Mullins Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
02.08 Galway 3 73.9 4525 54.545 9,0 Brian Hayes Winning Smut, Fascile Mode
01.05 Punchestown 6 70.8 4728 24.793 8,5 Danny Mullins Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
12.04 Ayr 2 74.4 4115 10.406 1,3 P W Mullins Gale Mahler, The Jukebox Kid
01.03 Kelso 2 72.1 3644 42.712 2,2 P W Mullins Jet To Vegas, Castle Carrock

4
ML: 13,0

74.40

Red Dirt Road
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Miss Otis Regrets)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Dan Walker

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

31.01 Sandown U 75.3 4721 56.736 8,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Henri The Second, Santos Blue, Hartington
15.03 Uttoxeter U 75.7 4691 52.030 9,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
01.02 Sandown 1 70.8 4717 56.319 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Henri The Second, Goshen
26.12 Aintree 1 73.0 4023 20.812 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Patriotik, Uncle Bert
01.12 Carlisle 5 74.4 3420 7.922 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. To Chase A Dream, Hardy Du Seuil, Rewire

5
ML: 9,0

72.60

Doughmore Bay
8j. b W (Milan - Ross Bay)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Mighty Acorn Stables

Gavin Sheehan

18.01 Windsor 2 68.9 4828 33.820 11,0 Ben Jones Go To War, Lud'or
13.12 Cheltenham U 73.0 5080 13.202 10,0 H Cobden Zertakt, Holokea, As The Fella Says
23.11 Windsor 3 75.7 4828 10.562 6,0 J J Burke Roaring Conquest, Super Survivor
20.04 Ayr 7 76.2 4892 10.562 9,0 Thomas Bellamy Chosen Witness, Major Fortune, I Love My 
30.03 Haydock 2 73.9 4881 25.720 6,0 Thomas Bellamy Secret Trix, Picanha

6
ML: 17,0

72.10

Cave Court
9j. b W (Court Cave - Ben Roseler)

Trainer: N C Kelly
Besitzer: TSM Racing Syndicate

O McGill

01.08 Galway 13 71.7 4527 39.669 5,5 O McGill Turnpike Trip, Antrim Coast, Must Be Obeye
29.06 Cartmel 2 72.1 4256 22.180 2,8 D McGill Charlie Uberalles, Courtland
29.04 Punchestown 7 74.4 3907 49.587 29,0 O McGill Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
08.03 Ayr 4 76.2 4124 10.562 2,8 O McGill Ned Tanner, Dare To Shout, Mr Saxobeat
26.01 Naas 1 75.3 3758 7.438 5,5 O McGill Hartur D'arc, Must Go Now

7
ML: 6,5

71.20

Minella Emperor
7j. b W (Shantou - Cloughmile)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Joseph O'Neill

Donagh Meyler

18.01 Thurles 2 69.9 4426 6.694 9,5 M J O'Neill Espresso Milan, Long Branch
28.12 Limerick 3 75.3 4298 5.950 12,0 M J O'Neill You Proof, King's Bucks
02.12 Clonmel 4 75.3 3911 4.959 23,0 M J O'Neill Parnell Street, That Danny Feeling, Spinnin
20.11 Thurles U 75.3 3172 4.959 6,0 M J O'Neill Mullaghgloss, Firebrand, The Goose's Acre
12.10 Cork 1 76.2 3822 5.455 3,7 M J O'Neill Jack Owen Jack, Something Fabulous

8
ML: 9,0

70.80

Off The Jury
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - La Pelodette)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing & Mr David Je

James Bowen

08.01 Ffos Las 2 73.0 4023 5.446 4,3 James Bowen Bobby's Nelson, Jury's In
19.12 Ascot 2 71.7 4358 8.169 5,0 James Bowen Crystal Island, West Hill Verde
22.11 Ascot 3 69.9 4358 13.615 3,7 R Patrick Etna Bianco, Big Ticket
08.03 Sandown 2 74.8 3980 45.016 29,0 D Maxwell Laurens Bay, Meetmebythesea
26.02 Wetherby U 74.8 4852 6.808 6,5 D Maxwell Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi

9
ML: 9,0

69.90

Go To War
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Rate Of Knots)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Grant Leon

Brian Hughes

18.01 Windsor 1 65.3 4828 33.820 21,0 N De Boinville Doughmore Bay, Lud'or
26.12 Wincanton U 74.8 5057 10.562 7,5 Paddy Hanlon Broomfields Cave, Muskoka, Jupiter Allen
24.11 Kempton 5 71.2 4828 11.618 6,5 N De Boinville Chance Another One, Viroflay, First Confes
21.03 Newbury U 70.3 4876 8.450 2,5 N De Boinville Zain Nights, Welcom To Cartries, Jubilant
01.03 Newbury 3 75.3 4131 16.371 6,5 N De Boinville Guard Duty, Loverdose

10
ML: 26,0

69.40

Serious Chat
7j. ch W (Doyen - Mathine)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Greyland Ltd

Non Runner

01.01 Musselburgh 7 75.3 3979 15.609 10,0 Charlie Maggs Fasol, Smokeringinthedark, Moonbow
29.11 Doncaster 1 73.5 3903 5.651 6,5 B S Hughes High Dancer, Kalium
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 5 76.2 4656 5.281 6,0 Charlie Maggs Doctor Kildare, Jack Sprat, Kiss My Face
06.10 Stratford 1 76.2 4432 4.832 3,7 Charlie Maggs Baltray, Betty's Tiara
10.05 Warwick 2 77.1 5029 5.300 1,4 Charlie Maggs Striking A Pose

11
ML: 9,0

68.90

Champagne Chic
6j. b W (Shirocco - Chicago Vic)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: The Bm Partnership

Lorcan Williams

15.01 Wincanton 1 70.8 4965 11.169 4,3 Lorcan Williams Turndlightsdownlow, A Perfect Day
06.12 Chepstow 2 69.9 4747 5.651 6,0 Lorcan Williams Love Of Neymore, Getalead
07.11 Exeter 6 76.2 4650 9.770 29,0 Lorcan Williams Stratton Oakmont, Loki's Mischief, Striking A
24.04 Perth 14 76.2 3262 7.922 26,0 Lorcan Williams Imaginarium, Maple, Here Comes Georgie
23.02 Fontwell 4 73.5 3568 4.901 2,8 Lorcan Williams Glynn Brae, Le Galli Bier, Lord Maher

12
ML: 11,0

68.00

Stone's Throw
6j. b W (Dartmouth - Stickee Fingers)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: S Pilkington

James Davies

29.12 Doncaster 1 67.6 4905 5.732 4,0 James Bowen Bugise Seagull, Rockola Vogue
02.12 Southwell 1 72.1 4883 4.066 12,0 G Sheehan Bridge North, Duel Au Soleil
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.6 4656 5.281 11,0 Jack Andrews Doctor Kildare, Jack Sprat, Kiss My Face
29.03 Uttoxeter 1 74.4 4691 4.193 6,0 G Sheehan Barry Fife, Doctor Kildare
19.02 Ludlow 6 73.0 4275 4.753 9,5 G Sheehan Whatsupwithyou, Midnight Ginger, Super Sa
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6
16:50

4879 m
24.592 

H

Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 24.592  (13.615 6.272 3.135 1.570)

13
ML: 21,0

68.00

Jupiter Des Mottes
7j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Pour Toi Georges)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Anthony Peter  Fowler

Danny McMenamin

02.11 Carlisle 9 71.7 4204 10.562 6,0 D R Fox The Jukebox Kid, Grand Geste, First Confes
23.04 Perth 6 70.8 4816 22.780 51,0 P W Wadge Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
08.03 Ayr 2 73.0 4115 4.357 1,5 D R Fox Crest Of Fortune, Wholly Boley
28.01 Newcastle 1 72.1 4080 4.193 4,5 P W Wadge Lawrenny, Monaco Rules
28.03 Wetherby 1 70.8 3219 2.640 8,0 Danny McMenamin Get The Beat, Farmer Jimmy

14
ML: 34,0

68.00

Thanksforthehelp
9j. gr W (Martaline - Agathe Du Berlais)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: John P McManus

R P McLernon

17.01 Ascot 5 68.9 3880 15.609 17,0 Brendan Powell Came From Nowhere, Tripoli Flyer, Moveit L
01.01 Windsor 7 68.5 4023 52.030 41,0 Jack Tudor Listentoyourheart, East India Express, Guar
06.11 Newbury 7 68.0 4880 12.254 11,0 Jack Tudor Haiti Couleurs, Bill Baxter, Lihyan
30.04 Punchestown 1 73.5 3875 14.876 15,0 Gavin Brouder Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
18.01 Haydock 3 74.8 4270 8.714 7,5 Jack Tudor Solar System, I Am Max

15
ML: 17,0

66.20

Found A Diamond
6j. br W (Diamond Boy - Katmai)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: T J Ward

Shane Markey

14.01 Fairyhouse 3 68.0 4828 7.934 4,0 Shane Markey From The Ashes, Dippedinmoonlight
14.12 Navan 1 68.9 5029 9.917 6,5 Shane Markey The Miracle Man, Gather Yourself
20.11 Thurles 5 74.4 4526 7.190 4,5 Shane Markey William Tell, Heron's Butler, Nelson Muntz
30.10 Thurles 1 71.7 4514 7.438 1,8 Shane Markey Rebel Budz, Chisum
12.10 Cork 2 73.5 4115 9.917 9,0 Shane Markey Kevin's Pride, Big Dispute

16
ML: 13,0

64.90

Gwennie May Star
6j. b W (Masterstroke - Grande Symphonie)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Gwendoline M Clarke

Sean Bowen

23.01 Warwick 1 71.2 5034 4.753 4,3 S Bowen Jalisco Star, Dwight K Schrute
20.12 Haydock 4 66.7 4881 7.922 5,0 Lewis Saunders Super Survivor, Caughtinyourtrance, Gege 
19.11 Warwick 1 71.7 5034 4.753 4,3 Lewis Saunders Getaway Theatre, Catch Catchfire
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 5 70.3 4089 6.337 6,5 C J Todd Magistrato, Whodini, Northern Bound
21.05 Warwick 3 76.2 4023 5.413 4,0 Harry Skelton A Dublin Job, Davidoc

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:30

4473 m
14.437 

Cross

Walrus Open Hunters' Chase
Rennpreis: 14.437  (7.700 3.850 1.924 963)

1
4473

ML: 2,88

78.00

Shearer
10j. b W (Flemensfirth - The Crown Jewel)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Paul Nicholl

Gina Andrews

14.03 Cheltenham 5 76.2 5294 24.445 7,0 Olive Nicholls Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
18.02 Taunton 1 78.9 4630 3.278 1,3 Olive Nicholls Haven't Time, Didero Vallis
06.02 Ffos Las 1 78.9 4325 4.267 3,7 Olive Nicholls Angels Breath
16.06 Aintree 1 74.4 5020 6.535 2,2 H Cobden Landen Calling, Kakamora
14.05 Ludlow 1 74.4 4783 7.922 2,7 H Cobden Jeffery's Cross

2
ML: 2,25

78.00

Unexpected Party
11j. gr W (Martaline - Reform Act)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: O'reilly Maclennan Tynan Car

Heidi Palin

08.01 Taunton 1 78.9 4362 3.387 2,1 Heidi Palin Fan De Blues, Dorset Diamond
07.12 Kelso U 73.0 3433 39.022 13,0 Harry Atkins Saint Segal, Traprain Law, Matata
10.11 Carlisle 2 74.8 3207 26.389 3,2 Harry Skelton Steel Ally, Path D'oroux
24.10 Cheltenham 5 71.2 3200 52.030 17,0 Harry Atkins Calico, Jasko Des Dames, Brookie
26.04 Sandown 5 74.4 3108 99.662 51,0 Harry Skelton Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, Energumene

3
ML: 11,0

76.70

Lift Me Up
10j. b W (Mahler - I'll Takeher Bach)

Trainer: M Filby
Besitzer: & Mrs C Horner

Martin McIntyre

25.01 Cocklebarrow 4 69.9 4828 3.387 2,7 Heidi Palin Innisfree Lad, Master Templar, Walk Of No 
26.04 Garthorpe 1 74.4 4828 3.387 1,8 Jack Andrews Caryto Des Brosses, Janika
14.03 Cheltenham 13 76.2 5294 24.445 34,0 Jack Andrews Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
20.01 Warwick 1 77.1 4828 2.053 8,5 Jack Andrews Bennys King, Jeux D'eau
29.12 Chaddesley Corb U 76.2 4828 2.053 4,0 Jack Andrews Jeux D'eau, Premier Magic, One True King

4
ML: 9,0

76.70

Take All
11j. b W (Golden Lariat - Miss Vickie)

Trainer: Myles Osborne
Besitzer: Martine Scott

Samuel Scott

15.01 Ludlow 3 77.1 4783 2.566 6,0 Samuel Scott Java Point, Fil D'ariane
15.11 Cheltenham 4 73.9 5029 12.832 10,0 Samuel Scott Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
02.05 Cheltenham 4 76.7 4140 2.823 6,0 Samuel Scott Rebel Dawn Rising, Highstakesplayer, Cap 
02.04 Ludlow 1 75.3 4033 3.388 2,7 Samuel Scott Cap Du Mathan, Walkin Out
14.03 Cheltenham U 76.2 5294 24.445 126,0 Martin McIntyre Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead

5
ML: 51,0

75.30

Darraby
7j. br W (Danon Ballade - Patronne)

Trainer: Laura Richardson
Besitzer: N L Naylor

Huw Edwards

20.07 Leopardstown 16 64.4 2579 5.841 13,0 Ronan Whelan Pinot Gris, One Cool Poet, Grey Fable
10.06 Punchestown 3 68.5 3978 9.292 23,0 Ricky Doyle Da Capo Glory, Ash Tree Meadow
23.05 Punchestown 4 73.0 3182 6.372 15,0 Kieren Buckley Night Sparkle, Mister Wilson, Ta Na La
04.02 Leopardstown 7 69.9 3219 79.646 201,0 Kieren Buckley Gala Marceau, Lossiemouth, Tekao
26.10 Curragh 16 59.0 2816 5.798 17,0 Gavin Ryan Joupe, Advantage Point, Make Good

6
ML: 8,0

75.30

Good Boy Bobby
13j. b W (Flemensfirth - Princess Gaia)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Dash Grange Stud

Amber Jackson-Fennell

01.03 Newbury 3 67.1 5225 19.511 8,0 Jamie Brace Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage
30.01 Wincanton U 76.2 5057 13.202 11,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Pedley Wood, Ioupy Collonges, Sheldon
26.12 Wetherby 3 67.6 4869 28.978 8,0 Jamie Brace Some Scope, Kinondo Kwetu
04.12 Haydock 2 71.2 5144 11.959 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Cloudy Glen, Empire Steel
10.11 Sandown 3 73.5 4862 15.609 3,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Certainly Red, Copperhead

7
ML: 51,0

72.10

Settle Down Jill
6j. b S (Affinisea - Azaila)

Trainer: N Sanderson
Besitzer: Norman Sanderson

Paddy Barlow

21.12 Fakenham U 73.5 4265 5.392 4,5 Harry Atkins Gazette Bourgeoise, Jacks Touch
10.12 Leicester 2 76.2 3201 4.753 1,5 Harry Skelton Irish Chorus, Lynsey Larue
20.11 Warwick 3 70.8 4023 5.413 12,0 Harry Atkins Kalista Love, Largy Force
08.11 Wincanton 5 68.5 4055 44.580 51,0 Tristan Durrell Blueking D'oroux, Breaking Cover, Rightsot
17.10 Fakenham 2 76.2 3273 4.489 2,2 C J Todd Belle Montrose, No No Fizz

Ergebnis: Quoten:


